
Written Answer, NOVEMBER 28, 1980 Written Answer.s I~2.

New Panel for SimpWlcaUoll of Direet Tax ·Laws

1685. 'SH'RI S. M. KRISHNA: Will
. the Minister of FINANCE ,be pleased to state:

'(a) whether Government have hy n'ow taken a decision to appoint a n,ew panel for suggesting ways of

,simplifying direct tax laws;

(b) if so, its composition and terms
,o~ reference;

~C) whether he is aware that as at present more than 70 per cent of the total real income of the business and industry all over the country never fi,gures in the account books for in ..
·c'ome-tax assessment and the Income" t.ax Department is incapable of check ..
tng the proliferation of black money which runs a parallel and powerful

. economy; and

(d) what measures do Government lPropose to take pending simplification

. of the existing law to unearth black money and re-view the existing summary assessment scheme (SAS)?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
SAWAI SINGH SISODIA): (a) and (b).
The matter is under consideration of the Government.

(c) No~ Sir.

(d) Pending simplification of the existing laws, the Government propose 10 curb the growth of blac'k money through multipronged action of more effective implementation of tax laws and launching drive against hoarding and profiteering. In so far as eXIsting Summary Assessment Scheme is concerned, further tightening of the Scheme with a view to making proper scrutiny in cases marked for sample checking is under consideration.

Upward trend in Cost of Living Index ,
: 1686. SHRI S. M. KRISHNA: Will

the Minister of FINANCE be pleased tp state:

j: .0

:' (a) whether the upward trend in the cost of Living continues unabated;

(b) w'hat is Consumer Price Index at t.he end of October, 1980 and how much it has jumped over the Index in August; and

(C) the effective steps which he has taken or propOSe to take to check the upward jump of the Consumer Price
Index?

THE MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY
OF FINANCE (SHRI R. VENKATA ..
RAMAN): (a) and (b). The Consumer Price Index of Industrial Workers'
(1960-100) has. in general, been showing a rising trend. though, the rate of increase fluctuates from month to month and year to year. Data relating to Consumer Price Index for Oct()..
her 1980 are not yet available. 'fhe Co~sumer PriCe Index has moved up from ~i97 in August, 1980 to 402 in
September, 1980 (latest available) showing an increase of 1.3 per cent.

(c) Several anti-infta tionary steps have been taken by the Government •
These include: Strengthenini of PubliC distribution system, increasing and augmenting internal supplies through imports and regulated exports, restraining undue expansion in Tlloney supply and curbing anti-social activities.

Cardamom procurement

1687. SIIRI S. M. KtRISHNA: Will the Minister of COIVIMERCE be pleased
10 state:

(a) whether the Centre has dedded to take OVer cardamon1 proeurement;

(b) whether I{arnata'ka Government has supported the proposed monopoly
:procurcment and pooling of cardamom by the Centre;

(C) if so, at what stage the matter s1 ands nOW; and

(d) the agency through which the procurement and export of cardamom be canalised?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCB
AND STEEL AND MINES (SHRI
PRANAB MUKHERJEE): (a) No. Sir.
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(b) and (c). There has been no proposal from Karnataka Government in this regard.

(d;' Does not arise.

Fall in man-made TextUe and leather
Goods Export

1688. SHRI S. M. KRISHNA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has recently been a perceptible fall in the 'man-made textile' and leather goods exports;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps being taken to boost the exports in these fields?

THE l\iINISTER OF COMMERCE
AND STEEL & l\1INES (SHRI P,RANAB MUKHERtJEE): (a) Yes, Sir. The comparath'c position of exports for the period April-September, 1979 and Alp-Til-September, 1980 is as follows:
(These figures are provisional).

-----_ ... _--_._-
,April to Septcmb('r '79 April to

September,
'Ho

----- ----------

J. ~1an-nlack
textil~s

2. All types ofkatlwt·

(Rs: in::crores)

14·37 11·21

& leather goods. 224· 88 132'00

--------....... _
(b). In the case of leather and leather goods, the main reaSOn tor the fall in t~ exports are recessionary conditions in' the international market for leather .

. In caSe cf man-made textiles, it is the pun of the domestic demand On the one hand and, high cost of our production. On the other.

(C) In the short-term little can be done to, overcome these handicaps .

. However, export incentives like those of Cash Compensatory Su!pport and import replenishment licensing are avail a bIe for the export of these prod,ucts. Besides market studies and
~xport promotion tours are being uDclertaken to eXlplore new markets.
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Aluminium Project ill Rataapri,
(Maharashtra,)

1690. P~F. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND <

MINEs be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the-

Minister of Steel had assured durin& the period of the 6th Lok Sabha that

